APPLICATIONS
•	 Industrial
•	 Distribution
•	 Transmission
BRIEF INFORMATION
The unique design incorporates many features vital to an optimum of satisfactory
operation and at the same time simple to maintain and more compact than any
other equivalent regulator. The “V”-port radial slots in the valve cage provides

•	 Inlet pressure range: 1.5 bar to 100 bar
•	 Outlet pressure range: 10 mbar to 41 bar
Ordering example
•	 Gas pressure regulator AFV
•	 Valve size DN
•	 Pressure class ANSI or PN
•	 Sleeve type and grade, (e. g. HB7)
•	 Control block inspirator or restrictor
•	 Pilot system, pilot and optional load limit regulator (e. g. Z / ZSC100)
•	 Inlet pressure ... to ... bar
•	 Outlet pressure ... bar or pressure range from … to … bar
•	 Recommended flow rate
MAIN FEATURES
•	 Simple unique design
•	 Compact size and light weight
•	 Streamline path for quiet operation
•	 Sized from DN 50 through DN300
•	 Pilot operated
•	 Temperature range -20 °C to +60 °C
•	 Low noise
•	 Minimal spares
•	 Easy to install
•	 Easy to maintain
Options
•	 Pressure reduction
•	 Relief valve
•	 Pressure reduction/monitor
combination
•	 Two stage pressure reduction
with monitor override
•	 Flow control
AXIAL FLOW VALVE
High pressure regulator | Series 300/600 | Nominal diameter DN 50 to DN 300
BODY RATINGS AND SIZES
Series Sizes [DN] Pressure
rating
300 50, 80, 100, 150, 200, 300 50 bar
600 50, 100, 150, 200 100 bar
PRESSURE RANGES, ACCURACY CLASSES
Pu [bar] Pd [bar] AC SG
ANSI 600
3 – 10 10 10
20 –100 8 – 16 5 10
14 –42 2.5 10
ANSI 300
1 – 3 5 20
14 – 50 3 – 14 5 10
14 –42 2.5 10
PN 16
0 – 1 20 30
1.5 – 16 0 – 1 10 30
0 – 1 10 20
Load limit regulator
(optional)
Restrictor
control block
Inspirator
control block
Z Z 138
3a
2a
Valve1
2b
3b
Pilot regulator
ZSC 100 ZSC 320-100
2   |   www.honeywell.com   |   Axial Flow Valve
SYSTEM COMPONENTS
1	 Valve consisting of: